



## Your life insurance benefit is now provided by Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas

Existing and new policies underwritten by Dearborn Life Insurance Company will be serviced under the Blue Cross and Blue Shield brand as of September 1, 2019.

Our name has changed, but our commitment remains the same.

We understand that security is a priority to you, and the life insurance policy you have chosen is there to give you peace of mind knowing your family is covered. As part of the TEEBC Trust, you should see no difference in the administration of your plan. Your account management team remains the same, and you may continue to reach out to your TPA for eligibility and billing questions.

For illustrative purposes only. May not be available in all jurisdictions. Coverage may be subject to limitations, exclusions and other coverage conditions contained in the issued policy. Please consult the policy for the actual terms of coverage.

Insurance products issued by Dearborn Life Insurance Company, 701 E. 22nd St. Suite 300, Lombard, IL 60148. Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas is the trade name of Dearborn Life Insurance Company, an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. BLUE CROSS<sup>®</sup>, BLUE SHIELD<sup>®</sup> and the Cross and Shield Symbols are registered service marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield Plans. 752589.0120